

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 92943/23 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5463/2013

U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SHANKAR VAJPAYEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No. 92943/23 after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)