

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5463/2013

U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SHANKAR VAJPAYEE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92943/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No. 92943/2023-Application for early hearing is allowed.
2. List on 20th September, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)