

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5463/2013

U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PREM SHANKAR VAJPAYEE

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jaivir Sing, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Neither side has placed on record the *ex-parte* inquiry report submitted by the inquiry officer, on which the entire issue hinges.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file a copy of the inquiry report within one week.
3. List on 02nd November, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)