

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5463/2013

U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SHANKAR VAJPAYEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepika Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Garima Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the appellants seeks some more time to obtain instructions in terms of the order dated 02nd November, 2023 regarding the monetary benefits that may be available to the respondent.
2. At request, list on 06th December, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)